

P.O. Box 849 Tinley Park, Illinois 60477 312/861-0385 Ext. 237 Fax: 312/861-0485 E-Mail : jhathaway@illinoisfairplan.com

P.O Box 849 Tinley Park, Illinois 60477

Joseph A. Hathaway, CPA, CPCU General Manager

New Mailing Address and Resumption of Policy Cancellation for Non-Payment of Premium

Illinois FAIR Plan New Mailing Address

Effective immediately please use the following address for general correspondence and all express mail sent to the FAIR Plan:

Illinois FAIR Plan Association PO Box 849 Tinley Park, IL 60477-0849

FAIR Plan policyholders are encouraged to use the electronic payment option found under "Quick Links" at <u>www.illinoisfairplan.com</u> and if an electronic payment is not an option send a check or money order to:

Illinois FAIR Plan Association General Account PO Box 95445 Chicago, IL 60694-5445

Resumption of Policy Cancellations Due to Non-Payment of Premium

The FAIR Plan's suspension of policy cancellations for non-payment of premium due to COVID-19 related financial and economic challenges facing many of our valued policyholders ended on June 8, 2020 and the FAIR Plan has **resumed cancelling insurance policies for non-payment of premium.**

FAIR Plan Customer Service

FAIR Plan customers or producers with questions about the new address, cancellation and installment notices or the amount due the FAIR Plan can call (312) 861-0385 Ext. 200 or send an email to <u>info@illinoisfairplan.com</u>.

Sincerely,

orgha. Duham

Joseph A. Hathaway, CPA, CPCU General Manager